

Government eProcurement System  
Created By: M NAVANEETH SAGAR  
Created Date/Time: 01-Feb-2021 11:08 AM  
Tender Title: SITC of dedicated LAN infrastructure for BEMS project at Coimbatore International Airport  
Tender ID: 2020\_AAI\_63705\_1

Tender Inviting Authority: Airport Director, Airports Authority of India, Coimbatore Internatioanal Airport, Coimbatore  
Name of Work: SITC of dedicated LAN infrastructure for BEMS project at Coimbatore International Airport.  
Contract No: E-Tender ID.: 2020\_AAI\_63705\_1

| SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S) |                                                              |           |       |                |                                                             |          |                                  |          |
|----------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------|----------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|----------|----------------------------------|----------|
| Sl.No                      | Description of Work / Item(s)                                | No.of Qty | Units | Estimated Rate | eCAPS Computers India Private Limited(GSTN-33AAACE7949B1ZY) |          | DATA LINKS(GSTN-33AFIPV6538F3Z4) |          |
|                            |                                                              |           |       |                | Rate                                                        | Amount   | Rate                             | Amount   |
| 1.00                       | 12U 500mm Depth wall Mount Rack                              | 1.00      | No    |                | 3780.00                                                     | 3780.00  | 4087.00                          | 4087.00  |
| 2.00                       | Power Distribution Unit                                      | 2.00      | No    |                | 490.00                                                      | 980.00   | 975.00                           | 1950.00  |
| 3.00                       | Closed Type Cable Manager                                    | 2.00      | No    |                | 324.00                                                      | 648.00   | 325.00                           | 650.00   |
| 4.00                       | Hardware Kit(Pack of 10 nos)                                 | 3.00      | No    |                | 64.80                                                       | 194.40   | 169.00                           | 507.00   |
| 5.00                       | 24 Port Rack Mountable LIU                                   | 2.00      | No    |                | 2150.00                                                     | 4300.00  | 8450.00                          | 16900.00 |
| 6.00                       | Single Mode SC Pigtail                                       | 36.00     | No    |                | 110.00                                                      | 3960.00  | 247.00                           | 8892.00  |
| 7.00                       | Single Mode SC Duplex adapter                                | 18.00     | No    |                | 110.00                                                      | 1980.00  | 1105.00                          | 19890.00 |
| 8.00                       | Single Mode SC –LC Duplex OFC patch cord                     | 3.00      | No    |                | 550.00                                                      | 1650.00  | 1495.00                          | 4485.00  |
| 9.00                       | Cat6 24 port Fully Loaded Patch panel                        | 3.00      | No    |                | 1950.00                                                     | 5850.00  | 5850.00                          | 17550.00 |
| 10.00                      | Cat6 3 feet Patch cord                                       | 52.00     | No    |                | 76.00                                                       | 3952.00  | 195.00                           | 10140.00 |
| 11.00                      | 24 port 10/100/1000 Mbps layer 2 managed switch+ 4 SFP slots | 2.00      | No    |                | 9950.00                                                     | 19900.00 | 36570.00                         | 73140.00 |

| L1 Amount | L1 Vendor                             |
|-----------|---------------------------------------|
| 3780.00   | eCAPS Computers India Private Limited |
| 980.00    | eCAPS Computers India Private Limited |
| 648.00    | eCAPS Computers India Private Limited |
| 194.40    | eCAPS Computers India Private Limited |
| 4300.00   | eCAPS Computers India Private Limited |
| 3960.00   | eCAPS Computers India Private Limited |
| 1980.00   | eCAPS Computers India Private Limited |
| 1650.00   | eCAPS Computers India Private Limited |
| 5850.00   | eCAPS Computers India Private Limited |
| 3952.00   | eCAPS Computers India Private Limited |
| 19900.00  | eCAPS Computers India Private Limited |

|       |                                                 |         |       |
|-------|-------------------------------------------------|---------|-------|
| 12.00 | Single Mode Gigabit SFP Module                  | 8.00    | No    |
| 13.00 | 32mmHDPE Coupler                                | 30.00   | No    |
| 14.00 | 19"12U 500mm Depth wall mount rack              | 1.00    | No    |
| 15.00 | Cat6 Key stone                                  | 4.00    | No    |
| 16.00 | Single port Face plate                          | 4.00    | No    |
| 17.00 | Surface mount box                               | 4.00    | No    |
| 18.00 | Cat6 7 feet patch cord                          | 4.00    | No    |
| 19.00 | Single Mode 6 core armoured OFC                 | 1000.00 | meter |
| 20.00 | 32mm HDPE pipe                                  | 900.00  | meter |
| 21.00 | 1" PVC pipe with fixing accessories             | 250.00  | meter |
| 22.00 | Cat6 23 AWG 4 pair pure copper UTP cable        | 305.00  | meter |
| 23.00 | Charges for OFC laying                          | 1000.00 | meter |
| 24.00 | Charges for HDPE laying                         | 900.00  | meter |
| 25.00 | Charges for UTP cable laying                    | 305.00  | meter |
| 26.00 | Charges for PVC pipe laying                     | 250.00  | meter |
| 27.00 | Charges for digging,refilling& Repatching works | 50.00   | meter |

|         |          |         |          |
|---------|----------|---------|----------|
| 800.00  | 6400.00  | 1430.00 | 11440.00 |
| 130.00  | 3900.00  | 25.00   | 750.00   |
| 3780.00 | 3780.00  | 3900.00 | 3900.00  |
| 90.00   | 360.00   | 247.00  | 988.00   |
| 45.00   | 180.00   | 75.00   | 300.00   |
| 25.00   | 100.00   | 50.00   | 200.00   |
| 98.00   | 392.00   | 247.00  | 988.00   |
| 25.00   | 25000.00 | 26.00   | 26000.00 |
| 45.00   | 40500.00 | 33.60   | 30240.00 |
| 24.00   | 6000.00  | 30.00   | 7500.00  |
| 17.00   | 5185.00  | 24.00   | 7320.00  |
| 15.00   | 15000.00 | 15.00   | 15000.00 |
| 15.00   | 13500.00 | 15.00   | 13500.00 |
| 10.00   | 3050.00  | 15.00   | 4575.00  |
| 10.00   | 2500.00  | 15.00   | 3750.00  |
| 500.00  | 25000.00 | 250.00  | 12500.00 |

|          |                                                               |
|----------|---------------------------------------------------------------|
| 6400.00  | eCAPS<br>Computers<br>India Private<br>Limited                |
| 750.00   | DATA LINKS                                                    |
| 3780.00  | eCAPS<br>Computers<br>India Private<br>Limited                |
| 360.00   | eCAPS<br>Computers<br>India Private<br>Limited                |
| 180.00   | eCAPS<br>Computers<br>India Private<br>Limited                |
| 100.00   | eCAPS<br>Computers<br>India Private<br>Limited                |
| 392.00   | eCAPS<br>Computers<br>India Private<br>Limited                |
| 25000.00 | eCAPS<br>Computers<br>India Private<br>Limited                |
| 30240.00 | DATA LINKS                                                    |
| 6000.00  | eCAPS<br>Computers<br>India Private<br>Limited                |
| 5185.00  | eCAPS<br>Computers<br>India Private<br>Limited                |
| 15000.00 | eCAPS<br>Computers<br>India Private<br>Limited,<br>DATA LINKS |
| 13500.00 | eCAPS<br>Computers<br>India Private<br>Limited,<br>DATA LINKS |
| 3050.00  | eCAPS<br>Computers<br>India Private<br>Limited                |
| 2500.00  | eCAPS<br>Computers<br>India Private<br>Limited                |
| 12500.00 | DATA LINKS                                                    |

|       |                                                                                                                            |       |    |
|-------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|----|
| 28.00 | Charges for Rack fixing & alignment, patch panel/IO termination and wiring complete in respect of two Nos of Rack supplied | 2.00  | No |
| 29.00 | Charges for OFC splicing (per core)                                                                                        | 36.00 | No |

|         |         |         |         |
|---------|---------|---------|---------|
| 1315.00 | 2630.00 | 2000.00 | 4000.00 |
| 200.00  | 7200.00 | 175.00  | 6300.00 |

|         |                                       |
|---------|---------------------------------------|
| 2630.00 | eCAPS Computers India Private Limited |
| 6300.00 | DATA LINKS                            |

Total in Figures

207871.40

307442.00

Lowest Amount Quoted BY: eCAPS Computers India Private Limited(207871.40)